Fornursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following 

the date these documents are made available to the facility. f deficiancies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requlsite to continued program 

participation. 

v iolation as determined by the department upto a 
maximum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) 
for the first administrative penalty, up to one hundred 

thousand dollars ($100,000) for the second 
subsequent administrative penalty, and up to one 

hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) for 
the third and every subsequent violation. An 
administrative penalty issued after three years from 

the date of the last issued immediate jeopardy 
violation shall be considered a first administrative 
penalty so long as the facilty has not received